
FACILITES & NEW CONSTRUCTION CONTACT LIST 2015‐2016
Name Title  Department Phone Number Fax Number E‐mail Address

Paul Rose Executive Director  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8150 904‐547‐8155 paul.rose@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Cara Cosmato Executive Secretary Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8150 904‐547‐8155 cara.cosmato@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Dennis Ramharry Facilities Specialist  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8157 904‐547‐8155 dennis.ramharry@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Stan Reddish  Facilities Specialist  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8160 904‐547‐8155 stan.reddish@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Danielle Mughabghab Confidential Staff Secretary Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8159 904‐547‐8155 danielle.mughabghab@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Al Crutchfield  Energy Manager Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8496 904‐547‐8505 al.crutchfield@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Darrell Davis Energy Mgmt Controls Specialist Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8134 904‐547‐8505 darrell.davis@stjohns.k12.fl.us
David Lee Building Code Administrator  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8153 904‐547‐8155 david.lee@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Fred  Estep  Building Code Inspector  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8154 904‐547‐8155 fred.estep@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Jack Cox Materials Specialist  Facilities & New Construction  904‐547‐8156 904‐547‐8155 jack.cox@stjohns.k12.fl.us


